August 12t - 151 2021

4 All Breed Conformation Shows

Junior Handling - August 14"
Baby Puppy - August 13t & 14
Veteran - August 14t

Beban Park
2300 Bowen Road, Nanaimo, BC V9T3K7

JUDGES AND ASSIGNMENTS

CONFORMATION JUDGES:

Mr. Edgar Bajona..........ccooieiiiiiiiiiiiii e 3437 Hammond Bay Rd. Nanaimo, BC, V9T 1B7
Ms. Delvina Beaulac................ccoooiiiiiiiiiienn. 236 West 2", Apt #207, North Vancouver, V7N 1C6
Ms. Janet Buchanan...........ccoooiiiiii i 523 Corcan Rd, Qualicum Beach, BC V9K 2E9
MS. Terry Carter.........ocuiieeie e, 183033 153" St. W. Foothills, AB T1S 0Y8
Ms. Dawne Deeley........ouiuiiiiiiiii 18867 - 8" Ave. Surrey, BC V3Z 9R9
Mr. David DeNiS. ......ouieiiii e 3186 Hertel Rd. Ladysmith, BC VO9G 1C6
Mr. Terry Gains.......covvuieieiiiii e 4986 Old West Saanich Rd. Victoria, BC V9E 2B2

JUNIOR HANDLING JUDGE: tha
R.V.’s not allowed on site prior to Thursday, August 12", 2021, 10:00 am.
Grounds open at 11:00 am Thursday, August 121, 2021.

1. Private Event - this event is still closed to the "general public" but if there is someone within the dog community that is not
entered at the show but would like to attend, fill out a waiver and bring it with (available at www.classicshowservices.ca
Premium list Nanaimo last page), check in with security and be given a wrist band (which is good for the whole weekend). This
way we are still able to contact trace. Everyone will have to bring a signed waiver and get a wrist band.

2. Masks - we are still recommending mask wearing. As far as in the outdoor rings - if your judge is wearing a mask
please RESPECT their choice and wear one. They are the only people that are not able to stay 6 ft. away from you. You may
lower your mask to run but please wear it properly when you are near the judge.

3. Spectators - We are allowing seating at ringside as long as you are with your group and stay 6 feet away from the ring ropes.

As this is so new to all of us, we just ask that you RESPECT everyone's decision to do what they feel is right for them.

Heat Reminder

.';%E"%‘&%‘Hiﬂ Dogs in hot cars can suffer from potentially fatal heat stroke in as little as 15 minutes. Dogs die in hot cars as

3 | they can overheat very quickly and struggle to cool themselves down, even when a window has been left open
or water has been left in the car.

HOT CARS KILL PETS

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of judging.
Tentative group orders are subject to change. Move-ups must be made a minimum of one hour prior to the breed judging.

Classic Show Services
P.O. Box 100

Fort Langley, B.C. V1IM 2R4

(604) 845-9510

email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca
website: classicshowservices.ca



http://www.classicshowservices.ca/

Nanaimo Kennel Club - August 12", 2021 (Thursday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 Exh - Exhibition Only

RING 1
3:00 pm

Judge: Terry Gains (36)

3 - Bulldog

5 - Bichon Frise

3 - Boston Terrier
1 - French Bulldog
3 - Schipperke

4 - Shiba Inu

4 - Tibetan Spaniel
3 - Shih Tzu

10 - Poodle - Standard
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

1-2-0-0
2-3-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-3-1-0
2-0-2-0
0-1-2-0
2-4-2-2

Judge: Terry Gains (18)

1 - Bouvier des Flandres
3 - Collie - Rough

1 - German Shepherd Dog
1 - Old English Sheepdog
1 - Puli

11 - Shetland Sheepdog
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

Break

6:30 pm

0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-7-3-0

Judge: Terry Gains (18)

1 - Basset Hound

1 - Whippet

3 - Dachshund - MLH

2 - Dachshund - MS

2 - Deerhound - Scottish
1 - Greyhound

6 - Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 - Saluki

1 - Shikoku
HOUND GROUP LEVEL

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-0-2-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

Estimated Group Order:
(immediately following breed judging in

relevant group)
Terrier
Sporting

Non-Sporting
Herding
Working
Hound

Toy

RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge: Terry Gains (267)

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 2
2:00 pm

3 - Lagotto Romagnolo
9 - Pointer (GSH)

3 - Retriever - Flat Coated
11 - Retriever - Golden

9 - Retriever - Labrador

6 - Retriever - NSDT

1 - Setter - English

1 - Spaniel - Brittany

8 - Weimaraner

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

2 - Akita

1 - Bernese Mtn Dog

6 - Boxer

4 - Doberman Pinscher

1 - Newfoundland

9 - Portuguese Water Dog
6 - Samoyed

2 - Siberian Husky
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

Break

6:15 pm

4 - Chihuahua - Long Coat
2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat
2 - Chinese Crested

10 - Havanese

8 - Papillon

8 - Pomeranian

1-Pug

1 - Silky Terrier

3 - Yorkshire Terrier

TOY GROUP LEVEL

Judge: David Denis (59)

1-1-1-0
3-3-3-0

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-1-0

1-1-1-0
2-6-2-1
2-3-4-0
1-3-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-1-2

2 - Spaniel - American Cocker1-1-0-0
5 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-3-1-0

Judge: David Denis (31)

0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-4-0-1
3-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-5-2-2
3-3-0-0 Exh1
1-0-1-0

Judge: David Denis (43)
4 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0-2-1-1

1-2-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
3-3-2-2
2-5-1-0
5-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0

RING 3
2:00 pm

Judge: Dawne Deeley (41)

- Airedale Terrier

- Am Staffordshire Terrier
- Bull Terrier

- Irish Terrier

- Kerry Blue Terrier

- Staffordshire Bull Terrier
- Australian Terrier

- Cairn Terrier

- Fox Terrier - Smooth

- Norfolk Terrier

- Norwich Terrier

- Parson Russell Terrier
- Russell Terrier

- Schnauzer - Mini

- Scottish Terrier

- Welsh Terrier

- West Highland
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
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4:00 pm

0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0

- Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 0-1-0-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
1-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
4-4-0-1

Judge: Dawne Deeley (21)

- Australian Shepherd

- Beaceron

- Belgian Shepherd Dog

- Border Collie

- Finnish Lapphund

- Min American Shepherd
- Welsh Corgi - Cardigan
- Welsh Corgi - Pembroke
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Classic Show S
P.0. Box 100

Fort Langley, BC V1M 2R4
(604) 845-9510

email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca
website: classicshowservices.ca

3-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-4-0-0

ervices



Nanaimo Kennel Club - August 13", 2021 (Friday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP - Baby Puppy Exh - Exhibition Only
Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1 RING 2 RING 3
10:30 am 9:00 am 1:00 pm
Judge: Jan Buchanan (30) Judge: Terry Gains (36) Judge: Delvina Beaulac (44)
3 - Basset Hound 0-2-1-0 2 - Akita 0-2-0-0 6 - Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-1
3 - Whippet 0-1-0-0 BP2 1- Bemese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-1 1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
Exh 6 - Boxer 1-4-0-1 2 - Beauceron 0-1-1-0
3 - Dachshund - MLH 0-2-1-0 1- Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0 3 - Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 0-3-0-0
2 - Dachshund - MS 0-2-0-0 1 - Cane Corso 0-1-0-0 2 - Border Collie 1-1-0-0
2 - Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1-1-0-0 ‘11 E:\E’V%T:;l::gscr‘er (3)8(1)(1) 1-Bouvier des Flandres ~ 0-0-0-1
2 - Deerhound - Scotish ~ 0-1-0-1 12 - Portuguese Water Dog ~ 0-5-2-2 BP3 3 - Collie - Rough 1-1-1-0
1- Greyhound 1-0-0-0 6 - Samoyed 9.3-0-0 BP1 1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
12 - Rhodesian Ridgeback  3-1-2-3 BP3 Exh1 1 - German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1- Saluki 0-1-0-0 2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0 1 - Old English Sheepdog ~ 1-0-0-0
1 - Shikoku 0-0-1-0 WORKING GROUP LEVEL 4 - Min American Shepherd 0-1-2-0 BP1
HOUND GROUP LEVEL . 1 - Puli 0-1-0-0
Judge: Terry Gains (36) 12 - Shefland Sheepdog ~ 1-7-3-0 BP1
Lunch 2 - Australian Terrier 0-0-1-1 2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan ~ 1-0-1-0
4 - Cairn Terrier 1-3-0-0 .
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-1-0-0 4 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 0-4-0-0
1:00 PM 1 - Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0 HERDING GROUP LEVEL
Judge: Jan Buchanan (46) 3 - Norwich Terrier 3-0-0-0
4 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0-2-1-1 1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  1-2-0-1 BP1 3 - Russell Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  1-1-0-0 3 - Schnauzer - Mini 0-1-2-0
2 - Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0 4 - Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0
12 - Havanese 3-3-22 BP2 1 - Welsh Terrier 0-1-00
8 - Papillon 2.5.1-0 13 - West Highland 4-4-1-1 BP3 ] Estimated Group Order:
(immediately following breed judging in
8 - Pomeranian 5-2-1-0 Lunch relevant group)
1- Pug 1-0-0-0 Working
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1 1:00PM Hound
3- Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0:0 Judge: Terry Gains (15) oy
2 - Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1 -
TOY GROUP LEVEL 1- Am Staffordshire Terrier ~ 1-0-0-0 Nomsomiing
3 - Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0 Sporting
3:00 PM 3 - Irish Terrier 1-1-1-0 BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge: Jan Buchanan
Judge: Jan Buchanan (41) 1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 (321)
2 - Bulldog 0-2-0-0 5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier ~ 1-1-1-0 BP2
2 - Keeshond 0-0-1-1 TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
5 - Bichon Frise 2-3-0-0
4 - Boston Terrier 2-1-0-1 Judge: Terry Gains (73)
3 - French Bulldog 0-0-0-2 BP1 4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0 BP1
3 - Schipperke 1-2-0-0 9 - Pointer - GSH 3-3-3-0
4 - Shiba Inu 0-3-1-0 1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-1-0
4 - Tibetan Spaniel 2.0-2-0 8- Retrle_ver - Flat Coated 3-2-1-1 BP1
10-Poodle - Standard ~ 2-4-2-2 11 - Retrever - Golden 2621
) 8 - Retriever - Labrador 1-3-3-0 BP1 . )
4 - Shih Tzu 0-1-2:0 BP1 8 - Refriever - NSDT 2312 Classic Show Services
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 1 - Setter - English 1-0-0-0 P.O. Box 100
5 - Spaniel - American Cocker 1-4-0-0 Fort Langley, BC VIM 2R4
6 - Spaniel - English Cocker ~ 1-2-1-0 Efﬁ (604) 845-9510
1 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0 email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1 website: classicshowservices.ca
1 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired 0-0-0-0 BP1
9 - Weimaraner 2-4-1-2
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL




Nanaimo Kennel Club - August 14", 2021 (Saturday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female BP(Baby Puppy) V(Veteran) Exh(Exhibition Only)

RING 1
9:00 am
Judge: Terry Carter (49)
3 - American Eskimo Dog - Toy 0-2-1-0
5 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1-2-1-1
5 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  1-2-0-1 BP1
3 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  2-1-0-0

2 - Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0

13 - Havanese 3-3-3-2 BP2
5 - Papillon 0-4-1-0

1 - Pekingese 1-0-0-0

9 - Pomeranian 5-2-1-0 BP1
1-Pug 1-0-0-0

1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

11:15am

Judge: Terry Carter (19)
8 - Spaniel - American Cocker1-5-0-1 BP1
9 - Spaniel - English Cocker 2-4-1-0 BP2
1 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1

LUNCH

1:00 pm
Judge: Terry Carter (72)
4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0 BP1
2 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay0-0-1-0 V1
9 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 3-3-1-1 BP1
14 - Retriever - Golden 2-8-3-1
10 - Refriever - Labrador ~ 2-3-4-0 BP1

12 - Retriever - NSDT 2-4-2-2 BP1
V1

1 - Setter - English 1-0-0-0

2 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired  0-0-0-0 BP1
V1

9 - Weimaraner 2-4-1-2

9 - Pointer - GSH 3-3-3-0

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:
(immediately following breed judging in
relevant group)

Hound
Working
Toy
Terrier
Herding
Sporting
Non-Sporting
BBPIS/BVIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS — Judge: Terry Carter (356)

RING 2
8:30 am
Judge: Edgar Bajona (32)

2 - Beagle 0-2-0-0
3 - Dachshund - MLH 0-2-1-0
1 - Dachshund - MS 0-1-0-0
2 - Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1-1-0-0
2 - Deerhound — Scottish 0-1-0-1
1 - Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 - Greyhound 1-0-0-0
12 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-1-2-3 BP3
1 - Saluki 0-1-0-0
1 - Shikoku 0-0-0-0 V1
3 - Whippet 0-1-0-0 BP2 Exht
3 - Basset Hound 0-2-1-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL

9:50 am

Judge: Edgar Bajona (49)
2 - Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 - Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 - Irish Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0 BP2
1 - Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 - Cairn Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-1-0-0
1 - Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 - Norwich Terrier 3-0-0-0
1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 - Russell Terrier 0-2-1-0
4 - Schnauzer - Mini 0-1-2-0 V1
4 - Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 - Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 - Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
10 - West Highland 4-4-1-1
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Edgar Bajona (47)

2 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0
6 - Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-1
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
2 - Beauceron 0-1-1-0
2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
2 - Border Collie 1-1-0-0
1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
4 - Collie - Rough 1-2-1-0
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 - German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
1 - Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
4 - Min American Shepherd 0-1-2-0 BP1
1-Puli 0-1-0-0
13 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-8-3-0 BP1
2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 1-0-1-0
4 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 0-4-0-0

HERDING GROUP LEVEL
Judge: Edgar Bajona (46)

2 - Bulldog 0-2-0-0

2 - Keeshond 0-0-1-1

1 - Am Eskimo Dog - Miniature 1-0-0-0

5 - Bichon Frise 2-3-0-0

4 - Boston Terrier 2-1-0-1

6 - French Bulldog 2-0-0-2 BP2
3 - Schipperke 1-2-0-0

5 - Shiba Inu 0-3-1-0 V1
4 - Tibetan Spaniel 2-0-2-0

4 - Shih Tzu 0-1-2-0 BP1
10 - Poodle - Standard 2-4-2-2

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

RING 3
9:00 am
Judge: Jan Buchanan (42)

2 - Akita 0-2-0-0
1 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-1
6 - Boxer 1-4-0-1
1 - Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
1 - Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
4 - Doberman Pinscher 3-0-0-1
1 - Neapolitan Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

12 - Portuguese Water Dog  0-5-2-2 BP3
2 - Rottweiler 0-1-0-0 V1
9 - Samoyed 3-5-0-0 BP1

Exh1
2 - Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

12:00 noon
Judge: tha
Junior Handling

Classic Show Services
P.O. Box 100

Fort Langley, BC V1M 2R4

(604) 845-9510

email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca
website: classicshowservices.ca



Nanaimo Kennel Club - August 15", 2021 (Sunday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female Exh(Exhibition Only)
RING 1 RING 2 RING 3
9:00 am » T8=00 aCm s 9:00 am
. : udge: Terry Carter .
Judge: Edgar Bajona (73) 2. Aredale Torier 0104 Judge: Jan Buchanan (45)
3 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0 1.- Am Staffordshire Terrier 1000 2 - Australian Cattle Dog ~ 0-1-1-0
9 - Pointer - GSH 3-3-3-0 g FP'LTTerri?r ?f?g 6 - Australian Shepherd 3-2-0-1
1- Retr?ever - Chesapeake Bay0-0-1-0 1 :|£Iesrry ;IrlT:rTerrier 0.0-1-0 1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
4 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 1-2-1-0 1- Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier ~ 0-1-0-0 2 - Beauceron 0-1-1-0
13 - Retriever - Golden 2-7-3-1 2- Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0 1 - Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 0-1-0-0
9- Retriever - Labrador ~ 2:3-4-0 1 Ausrallan Terter o 2 - Border Collie 1-1-0-0
9 - Retriever - NSDT 1-4-2-2 1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-1-0-0 1 - Bouvier des Flandres ~ 0-0-0-1
1 - Setter - English 1-0-0-0 ; sorff{'khTf”i?r g:}gg 5 - Collie - Rough 1-2-2-0
. : - Norwich lerrier -U-U-! . .
1- Spgnlel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1 1 - Parson Russall Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
9 - Weimaraner 2-4-1-2 3 - Russell Terrier 0-2-1-0 1 - German Shepherd Dog ~ 0-0-1-0
7 - Spaniel - American Cocker1-5-0-1 3 - Schnauzer - Mini 0-1-2:0 1 - Old English Sheepdog ~ 1-0-0-0
7 - Spaniel - English Cocker 2-4-1-0 :sf;gﬂ;ﬁrgfr ;f;g 3 - Min American Shepherd  0-1-2-0
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 10 - West Highland 4-4-1-1 1 - Puli 0-1-0-0
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 12 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-8-3-0
Lunch Judge: Terry Carter (37) 2 _\Welsh Corai - Cardi 1-0-1-0
B ro01 4 Welsh Corg - Pembroke 04.0.0
1 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-1 - Welsnh Corgl - Fembroke U-4-U-
: 6 - Boxer 1-4-0-1 HERDING GROUP LEVEL
_12'30 pm 2- Bullmastif 0-2-0-0
Judge: Edgar Bajona (48) 1 - Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
3 - Am Eskimo Dog - Toy ~ 0-2-1-0 4 - Doberman Pinscher 3-0-0-1
; ; ; 1 - Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
i ) gﬁi\;qalil;:ﬁnng:g”Ceosa?pa?leZI 10- 21-1-1 9 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-5-2-2
- - Tetun 1 - Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
3 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  2-1-0-0 8 - Samoyed 3-5-0-0 Exh1
2 - Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0 2- Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
11 - Havanese 3.3.3.2 WORKING GROUP LEVEL
8 - Papillon 2-5-1-0 Lunch
1 - Pekingese 1-0-0-0
. 12:30pm
? - ﬁomeraman ?'g'g'g Judge: Terry Carter (24)
- Fug -U-U- 3 - Basset Hound 0-2-1-0
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1 ; ‘éVhiplF)Et ?;88
1 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0 ) :DZiﬁsehund MLH 0-0-1-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL 2 - Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1-1-0-0
2 - Deerhound — Scottish 0-1-0-1
1- Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 - Greyhound 1-0-0-0
8 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-1-2-3
1- Saluki 0-1-0-0
1 - Shikoku 0-0-1-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL

Judge: Terry Carter (43)

2 - Bulldog 0-2-0-0
Estimated Group Order: 2 - Keeshond 0-0-1-1
(immediately following breed judging in 1- Am Eskimo Dog - Miniature 1-0-0-0
relevant group) 5 - Bichon Frise 2-3-0-0 i .
Terrier 4 - Boston Terrier 2-1-0-1 Classic Show Services
Herding 4 - French Bulldog 2-0-0-2 P.O. Box 100
Working 4 - Schipperke 1-3-0-0 Fort Langley, BC V1M 2R4
Sporting 4 - Shiba Inu 0-3-1-0 (604) 845-9510
HT::,nd ‘11'0 TinEtZT SpSamieli 5 2222 email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca
- Poodle - Standar . - .
: website: classicshowservices.ca
Non-Sporting 3- Shih Tzu 0-1-2:0
RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge: Edgar Bajona (315) NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL




